

This response was submitted to the consultation held by the Nuffield Council on Bioethics on *New approaches to biofuels* between December 2009 and March 2010. The views expressed are solely those of the respondent(s) and not those of the Council.

P Wadsworth

**QUESTIONS ANSWERED:**

**Question 1**

**ANSWER:**

It has to be one of the ways to go, providing it is not at the expense of feeding those struggling to grow enough crops at the moment.

**Question 2**

**ANSWER:**

The balance between their production and food production

**Question 3**

**ANSWER:**

I am only just becoming aware of the issues with bio-fuels